RE

EET

100966481 orable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitsuru Akaike Hakuba Shashin Sangyo Kaubshiki Kaisha Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached: Yes X No. Internal Addresses: 12-13 Kudankita 1-chome, Chiyoda-kuTOKYO, JAPAN Street Addresses: 12-13 Kudankita 1-chome, 3. Nature of conveyance: City:, Chiyoda-ku TOKYO Country: JAPANO X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other __ Execution Date: January 22, 1999 Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: Yes X No. 29/100/12 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney Docket No.: DP-111 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? __Yes X No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . <u>\$ 40.00 F</u> . Name: <u>HENRY A. MARZULLO, JR.</u> Internal Address: Penthouse Suite Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: One Chase Road 8. Deposit Account No.: <u>10-0100</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) City: Scarsdale State: NY Zip: 10583 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and sorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Henry A. Marzullo, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and/document: THREE43

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231.

40.00 CH

REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/we	(1) Mitsuru Akai	.ke
of (2) <u>4</u>	-3-203, Nishi-ooizumi	1-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, Japan
have invented certain	n new and useful Improvement	ts in (3)
	LIGHT BC	OX
Letters Patent in th	e United States of America (4)	ox for which application for which applicat
And Whereas,	(5) HAKUBA SHASHIN SA	NGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
of (6) 12-13 Kill	Hakuba Photo Ind) dankita 1-chome Chiv	ustry Co., Ltd. in English) oda-ku, Tokyo, Japan is/are
01 (0) 12 1), 1(0)	IGHT CO I -CHOME, CHILY	ts, are
desirous of acquirin	g an interest therein and in th	ne Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
Now Therefore	e, be it known by all whom it i	may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the
		e have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these
•	•	said (5) HAKUBA SHASHIN SANGYO KABUSHIKI
	iba Photo Industry Co	
for the territory of t	he United States of America, 1	Toyko, Japan: he full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the
said invention, as f	ully set forth and described in	the specification
orepared and e	xecuted by me/us on (8)	
		(X (9) XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
preparatory to obtai	ning Letters Patent therefor;	said Invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and
enjoyed by the sale	(5) HAKUBA SHASHIN S	ANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (Hakuba Photo
industry co.	, Ltd. III Eligiish)	to the full end of the term fo
which said Letters	Patent are granted, as fully a	nd entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had
this assignment and	i transfer not been made.	
_	whereof, I/we have hereunto s	et my/our hand this
•	day of January 1	•
WITNESSES:	Jay 01 <u>5411442</u>	INVENTOR(S): Nitour Skarke
		Mitsuru Akaike
		
		

PATENT PATENT REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0033